RESOLUTION 2024-181

RESOLUTION THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM TO ESTABLISH AN EVENTS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the formation of an Events Committee has been proposed; and

WHEREAS, the Events Committee will consist of six Township residents, appointed by the Mayor with the advice and consent of the Township Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the

Township of Chatham that the Events Committee is hereby established as follows:

- 1. The Committee will consist of the following members:
 - a. Melissa Hartzell Co-Chair
 - b. Shirly Wu Co-Chair
 - c. Jessica Yankelunas
 - d. Kalpana Tumu
 - e. Jessica Romeo
 - f. Jim Connelly
- 2. The mission of the Events Committee will be:
 - To help to foster and promote a friendly, welcoming, and caring community within the Township by organizing special occasions to bring residents together. The Events Committee will work with the municipal staff and community groups to make recommendations to the Township Committee for a series of events to be held throughout the remainder of the year. They will also work on planning, coordination and implementation of the events, including coordinating with the municipality for resources, scheduling and promotion.
- 3. The term of office will be for the remainder of the calendar year.

Adopted: August 13, 2024 TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS

Attest:

Gregory J. La Conte...
Gregory J. La Conte. Clerk

Stacey Ewald, Mayor